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3745‐7‐03, Public water system classification and staffing requirements 
 
Comment 1:  A  comment  was  made  about  additional  staffing  requirements  in  paragraph 

(D)(2).   More  specifically,  the  rule  does  not  address  different  types  of  public 
water  systems or PWS  (e.g., consecutive water distribution with no additional 
treatment),  nor  address  the  installation  of  continuous monitoring  technology 
which  provides  real‐time  data  and  reports  problems.    It was  suggested  that 
DDAGW revise the rule to “allow for Director’s approval of a plan to reduce daily 
site  visits  required under 3745‐7‐03  (D)(2) provided  the PWS  submits  a plan” 
that demonstrates  specific  conditions  are met.    (Thomas  Schwing, Aqua Ohio 
Inc.) 
 

Response 1:  DDAGW added  language to this rule, which would allow a reduction  in staffing 
at  a  public  water  system  when  continuous monitoring  technology  has  been 
installed  and  specific  criteria  (e.g.,  record  keeping,  calibration  of  technology, 
etc.) are met.   

Ohio EPA issued public notice and requested interested party comments for the period of May 20 
to June 17, 2015 on draft revisions to rules in the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC). This document 
summarizes  the  comments  and  questions  received  during  the  interested  party  public  comment 
period. 
 
Ohio EPA  reviewed and  considered all  comments  received during  the  interested party  comment 
period.  By  law, Ohio  EPA  has  authority  to  consider  specific  issues  related  to  protection  of  the 
environment and public health.  
   
In an effort to help you review this document, the questions are grouped by topic and organized in 
a consistent format. The name of the commenter follows the comment in parentheses. 
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Comment 2:  The  Village  of  New  London  made  a  comment  and  request  regarding  their 

systems,  which  are  two  water  treatment  plants  with  different  types  of 
treatment but are located in the same area.  The village is requesting DDAGW to 
“put  those  plants  together  with  one  PWS  number  even  though  they  are 
separate  treatment  so we can  staff  them as one…Staffing both of  these plans 
creates a hardship for the Village of New London.”  The “direct filtration system 
has 1 customer” and the maintenance on that treatment plant is limited.  Also, 
Rural Lorain County Water Authority owns and operates the high service pumps 
that deliver water to southern Lorain County and northern Ashland County, so 
the village  is not  responsible  for  the maintenance.    (John R. Chapin, Village of 
New London) 

 
Response 2:  The division added  language  to  this  rule, which will allow a PWS  to  request a 

staffing reduction when one water treatment plant is located within 100 feet of 
another water  treatment plant,  if  specific  requirements  are met  (i.e.,  PWS  in 
compliance with all applicable water quality criteria for three years prior to the 
request).   
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